506260370 09/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6307116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRS CONSOLIDATED CONTROLS, INC.	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRS NAVAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4265 NORTH 30TH STREET	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14645346
Application Number:	14645355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9258173127

Email: lehrlich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092741-0933707; 0933708	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE EHRLICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Ehrlich/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT 506260370 REEL: 053821 FRAME: 0715

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRS CONSOLIDATED CONTROLS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DRS POWER & CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "DRS NAVAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 3:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204202720

Date: 12-31-18

3531082 8100M SR# 20188414515

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:21 PM 12/28/2018
FILED 03:21 PM 12/28/2018
SR 20188414515 - File Number 3531082

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR MERGER OF

DRS CONSOLIDATED CONTROLS, INC., a Delaware corporation,

INTO

DRS POWER & CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

December 28, 2018

The undersigned corporation, DRS POWER & CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation and the surviving corporation in the merger described herein, hereby states as follows:

1. The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name of Entity State of Domicile

DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc.

Delaware

DRS Consolidated Controls, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The surviving corporation is DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the name of which shall be changed to DRS Naval Power Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to this Certificate of Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation; provided, however, the following amendment, which was approved by the Board of Directors and sole stockholder of the surviving corporation, shall take effect upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger:
 - 1. Article FIRST shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

FIRST: The name of this Corporation (hereinafter called "this Corporation") is

DRS NAVAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

5. The merger is to become effective at 12:01AM on January 1, 2019.

PATENT REEL: 053821 FRAME: 0717

- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is: DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc., 4265 North 30th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53216.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DRS POWER & CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By

Name: John A. Bayloun

itle: President

va-523302

PATENT REEL: 053821 FRAME: 0719